SPEC REV.: A1 Page 1 of 1
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
METECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
ME 0402 A 051V Engineering Specification
1.  Scope
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
ME0402A051V is a silicon base in ultra small SMD special packages. It is designed to
protect sensitive electronics from damage or latch up due to Electrostatic Discharge (ESD),

SPEC REV.: A1 Page 2 of 2
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
2.  Explanation of Part Number
M  E 0402 A  051
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
(1) Metech Mark
(2) EIA
(3) Package Size Code
(4) Suit for IEC-61000-4-2：
(5) Reverse Stand-off Voltage
3.  Circuit Diagram & Dimension
4.  Specifications
4.1.  ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER PARAMETER RATING UNITS
Operating Supply Voltage VDC 5.5 V
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2  VESD ±30 kV
Operating Temperature range To -40 ~ +85 oC
Storage Temperature range TS -55 ~ +125 oC
Lead Soldering Temperature TSOL 260 (10 sec.) oC
Unit: mm 0402
L 1.10±0.10
W 0.50±0.10
T 0.50±0.10
C 0.25±0.15
 V
(6) Capacitance Code
METECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SPEC REV.: A1 Page 3 of 3
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
4.2.  ESD standards compliance
PARAMETER PARAMETER RATING UNITS
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact) VESD ±8 kV
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air) VESD ±15 kV
4.3.  ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Reverse
Stand-Off Voltage
VRWM T=25 oC.   5 V
Reverse Leakage
Current
ILeak VRWM = 5V, T=25 oC.   1 μA
Reverse
Breakdown
Voltage
VBV IBV = 1mA, T=25 oC. 6  8 V
Clamping Voltage VCL IPP=1A, tp=8/20us, T=25 oC.  8  V
Channel Input
Capacitance
CIN VR = 0V, f = 1MHz, T=25 oC.  35  pF
4.4. TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
METECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SPEC REV.: A1 Page 4 of 4
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
5. Taping Package and Label Marking
5.1.  Carrier tape dimension
UNIT：mm
Type A B W E F P0 P1 P2 D0 T A
0402 0.58
±0.03
1.3